subscribe to the proposed issue and they will not be making any contribution either as part of

the Preferential Allotment or separately in furtherance of the objects.

j. The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential offer capital

that may be held by them:

Identity of the

Allottee & PAN

Category Pre Issue

shareholding and

% of share

holding

Number of securities

proposed to be allotted

Post Issue %

holding (without

conversion of

Warrants)

Swan Constructions

Private Limited

PAN- AAZCS5981N

Non-

Promoter

Nil Equity Shares -

5,75,11,000

Warrants –

1,70,00,000*

50.16%

*Note: Each Warrant carries a right exercisable by the Subscriber to subscribe to 1 (one)

Equity Share per Warrant within 18 (eighteen) months from allotment.

20 of 26

20

k. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Sr.

No.

Category of Shareholder Pre-Issue of Equity Shares (As

on 12
th

 April, 2022)

Post Issue of Equity Shares

Number of

Shares

% of total

shares

Number of

Shares

% of total

shares

(A) Promoters and Promoter

Group Holding

1 Indian Promoters / Promoter

Group

(a) Individuals / HUF (Existing

promoters)

9384875 16.42 9384875 8.19

(b) Bodies Corporate (Existing

Promoters)

19087173 33.40 19087173 16.65

( c)  Bodies Corporate

(Subscriber)

0 0 57511000* 50.16*

  Sub Total

  Foreign Promoters / Promoter

Group

- -

  Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter

Group

28472048 49.83 85983048 74.99

(B) Non-Promoters‟ shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds 5048833 8.84 5048833 4.40

(b) Banks / FI 0 0 0 0.00

(c) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0.00

(d) FIIs 269481 0.47 269481 0.24

  Sub Total (B)(1) 5318314 9.31 5318314 4.64

2 Non- Institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 7127917 12.47 7127917 6.22

i) Indian* 0  0  0  0

ii) Overseas 0  0  0  0

(b) Individuals 13797789 24.15 13797789 12.03

(c) NRIs 790005 1.38 790005 0.69

(d) Others 1636747 2.86 1636747 1.43

  Sub Total (B)(2) 23352458 40.87 23352458 20.37

  Total Non-Promoters‟

Shareholding

28670772 50.17 28670772 25.01

(C) Custodians for GDRs and

ADRs

0 0 0 0

  GRAND TOTAL (excluding

Warrants)

57142820 100.00 114653820 100

* Note: Post-allotment the Subscriber will also hold 1,70,00,000(One Crore Seventy Lakh) Warrants,

each carrying a right exercisable by the Subscriber to subscribe to 1 (one) Equity Share per Warrant

within 18 (eighteen) months from allotment.

21 of 26

21

l. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

The Equity Shares and Warrants shall be allotted within the timeline prescribed under

Regulation 170 of SEBI ICDR Regulations. The shareholders are requested to note that

Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations inter alia provides that:

“Allotment

170. (1) Allotment pursuant to the special resolution shall be completed within a period of

fifteen

days from the date of passing of such resolution.

Provided that where any application for exemption from the applicability of the Securities and